Supporting material


ONLINE SUPPORTING MATERIAL

SUPPLEMENTAL TABLE 1  

Gastrointestinal tolerance scores1 for healthy adult men consuming 7, 14, or 21 g/d of polydextrose (PDX)2
	
	PDX, g/d
	
	P-value

	Item
	7
	14
	21
	SEM3
	Treatment
	Week
	Treatment x

Week

	Burping
	
	
	
	0.14
	0.99
	0.45
	0.88

	  Wk 1
	1.2
	1.2
	1.2
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.2
	1.2
	1.2
	
	
	
	

	Cramping
	
	
	
	0.11
	0.34
	0.08
	0.03

	  Wk 1
	1.0
	1.0
	1.2a
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.0
	1.0
	1.3b
	
	
	
	

	Distension
	
	
	
	0.19
	0.40
	0.02
	0.90

	  Wk 1
	1.2
	1.2
	1.5
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.2
	1.4
	1.6
	
	
	
	

	Flatulence
	
	
	
	0.19
	0.34
	0.30
	0.97

	  Wk 1
	2.2
	2.0
	2.4
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	2.3
	2.0
	2.4
	
	
	
	

	Nausea
	
	
	
	0.01
	0.34
	0.36
	0.41

	  Wk 1
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	Reflux
	
	
	
	0.02
	0.24
	0.68
	0.60

	  Wk 1
	1.0
	1.1
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	Vomiting
	
	
	
	0.01
	0.49
	0.26
	0.31

	  Wk 1
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	


1Gastrointestinal tolerance was scored using the following scale: 1 = none, 2 = mild, 3 = moderate, 4 = severe.

2n=7.
3SEM, standard error of the mean.

a,bMeans in the same column not sharing a common superscript letter are different (P<0.05).

SUPPLEMENTAL TABLE 2 

Stool characteristic subjective scores and defecation number for healthy adult men consuming 7, 14, or 21 g/d of polydextrose (PDX)1
	
	PDX, g/d
	
	P-value

	Item
	7
	14
	21
	SEM2
	Treatment
	Week
	Treatment x

Week

	Fecal consistency3
	
	
	
	0.16
	0.53
	0.38
	0.005

	  Wk 1
	2.6
	  2.6a
	    2.9b
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	2.6
	  3.0b
	    2.8a
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fecal ease of passage4
	
	
	
	0.22
	0.24
	0.92
	0.38

	  Wk 1
	2.8
	 2.3
	  2.4
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	2.8
	 2.2
	  2.5
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Defecation number per wk
	
	
	1.91
	0.68
	0.98
	0.73

	  Wk 1
	8.4
	 7.4
	10.3
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	9.0
	10.3
	10.5
	
	
	
	


1n=7.
2SEM, standard error of the mean.

3Fecal consistency was scored using the following scale: 1 = hard, dry pellets: small, hard mass; 2 = hard, formed, dry stool: remains firm and soft; 3 = soft, formed, moist: softer stool that retains shape; 4 = soft, unformed: stool assumes shape of container; and 5 = watery: liquid that can be poured. 

4Ease of stool passage was scored using the following scale: 1 = very easy, 2 = easy, 3 = neither easy nor difficult, 4 = difficult, 5 = very difficult.

a,bMeans in the same column not sharing a common superscript letter are different (P<0.05).

SUPPLEMENTAL TABLE 3  

Gastrointestinal tolerance scores1 for healthy adult men consuming 7, 14, or 21 g/d of soluble corn fiber (SCF)2
	
	SCF, g/d
	
	P-value

	Item
	7
	14
	21
	SEM3
	Treatment
	Week
	Treatment x

Week

	Burping
	
	
	
	0.14
	0.04
	0.04
	0.25

	  Wk 1
	1.1
	1.0
	1.6
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.1
	1.0
	1.5
	
	
	
	

	Cramping
	
	
	
	0.08
	0.41
	0.65
	0.29

	  Wk 1
	1.1
	1.2
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.0
	1.2
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	Distension
	
	
	
	0.13
	0.80
	0.57
	0.04

	  Wk 1
	1.2b
	1.3
	1.2
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.1a
	1.3
	1.3
	
	
	
	

	Flatulence
	
	
	
	0.15
	0.02
	0.14
	0.72

	  Wk 1
	2.0
	1.7
	2.3
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.8
	1.6
	2.2
	
	
	
	

	Nausea
	
	
	
	0.01
	0.61
	0.90
	0.27

	  Wk 1
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	Reflux
	
	
	
	0.07
	0.82
	0.44
	0.13

	  Wk 1
	1.1
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.1
	1.1
	1.1
	
	
	
	

	Vomiting
	
	
	
	0.00
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0

	  Wk 1
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	1.0
	1.0
	1.0
	
	
	
	


1n=7.

2SEM, standard error of the mean.
3Gastrointestinal tolerance was scored using the following scale: 1 = none, 2 = mild, 3 = moderate, 4 = severe.

a,bMeans in the same column not sharing a common superscript letter are different (P<0.05).

SUPPLEMENTAL TABLE 4 

Stool characteristic subjective scores and defecation number for healthy adult men consuming 7, 14, or 21 g/d of soluble corn fiber (SCF)1
	
	SCF, g/d
	
	P-value

	Item
	7
	14
	21
	SEM2
	Treatment
	Week
	Treatment x

Week

	Fecal consistency3
	
	
	
	0.15
	0.88
	0.32
	0.0006

	  Wk 1
	  2.9b
	2.7
	  2.8
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	  2.5a
	2.8
	  2.8
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fecal ease of passage4
	
	
	
	0.26
	0.97
	0.32
	0.91

	  Wk 1
	 2.5
	2.4
	  2.4
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	 2.6
	2.5 
	  2.5
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Defecation number per wk
	
	
	1.82
	0.63
	0.98
	0.73

	  Wk 1
	10.0
	8.0
	 9.7
	
	
	
	

	  Wk 2
	 9.6
	7.7
	10.4
	
	
	
	


1n=7.
2SEM, standard error of the mean.
3Fecal consistency was scored using the following scale: 1 = hard, dry pellets: small, hard mass; 2 = hard, formed, dry stool: remains firm and soft; 3 = soft, formed, moist: softer stool that retains shape; 4 = soft, unformed: stool assumes shape of container; and 5 = watery: liquid that can be poured. 

4Ease of stool passage was scored using the following scale: 1 = very easy, 2 = easy, 3 = neither easy nor difficult, 4 = difficult, 5 = very difficult.

a,bMeans in the same column not sharing a common superscript letter are different (P<0.05).


1

